
West Virginia University
The Student Assembly - Student Government Association

Financial Bill: FB-2022 - 15
September 7, 2022

As referred by the Bureau of Finance

An Act
Making grant appropriations for various student organizations on behalf of the West
Virginia University Student Government Association.

Be it enacted by the Student Assembly of the West Virginia University Student
Assembly:

That the following sums are appropriated, out of any money in the Student Government
Association Grants to Student Organizations account and not otherwise appropriated,
for the Student Organizations listed below for the Fall 2022 Semester per the official
WVU Academic Calendar.
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TITLE I: Muslim Student Association

For Expenses to cover dinner services for weekly Muslim Youth of Morgantown
meetings.

Muslim Student Association

Item Quantity Cost

Catering
Catering
Catering
Catering
Catering
Catering
Catering
Catering
Catering
Catering
Catering
Catering
Catering
Catering
Catering
Catering
Catering
Catering
Catering
Catering

Pizza for 10/7
Pizza for 10/14
Pizza for 10/21
Pizza for 10/28
Pizza for 11/4
Pizza for 11/11
Pizza for 11/18
Pizza for 12/2
Pizza for 1/20
Pizza for 1/27
Pizza for 2/3
Pizza for 2/10
Pizza for 2/17
Pizza for 2/24
Pizza for 3/3
Pizza for 3/24
Pizza for 3/31
Pizza for 4/7
Pizza for 4/14
Pizza for 4/21

$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00

Total Allocated Funds $1,400.00
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TITLE II: Engineers Without Borders

For Expenses to cover dinner services for 5 meetings and generic cutlery items such as
plates, napkins, cups etc.

Engineers Without Borders

Item Quantity Cost

Catering
Catering
Catering
Catering
Catering
Supplies

Pizza for 10/6
Chick-fil-A for 10/20
Panera for 11/3
Pizza for 11/17
Jimmy Johns for 12/1
Plates, Cups, Napkins

$55.00
$99.00
$315.00
$37.59
$57.99
$64.98

Total Allocated Funds $629.56

TITLE III: Radio Television Digital News Association

For Expenses to cover a club trip to New York City to visit corporations with alumni
connections from December 2nd to 3rd.

Radio Television Digital News Association

Item Quantity Cost

Lodging
Travel

1 Room x 1 Night
8 Megabus Tickets

$550.00
$600.00

Total Allocated Funds $1,150.00
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TITLE IV: Graduate Women Advancing Science

For Expenses to cover books for their organization’s book club.

Graduate Women Advancing Science

Item Quantity Cost

Supplies

Supplies

20 Copies of A Lab of
One’s Own
20 Copies of Scientists
Anonymous

$359.80

$180.00

Total Allocated Funds $539.80
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TITLE V: Biochemistry Club et al.

For Expenses to cover food and prizes for a collaborative trivia event.

Biochemistry Club et al.

Item Quantity Cost

Catering
Catering

Catering
Giveaway Item
Giveaway Item
Giveaway Item
Giveaway Item
Giveaway Item
Giveaway Item
Giveaway Item
Shipping

20 Pizzas
4 Orders of Cinnamon
Twists
Soda
2 Polaroid Cameras
3 Hydroflasks
3 Beats Earbuds
2 JBL Portable Speakers
2 Google Minis
2 Massage Guns
2 Dart Boards
Shipping

$123.00
$27.00

$40.00
$70.00
$40.00
$70.00
$30.00
$30.00
$35.00
$42.00
$30.00

Total Allocated Funds $964.00

TITLE VI: WVU Society of Petroleum Engineers

For Expenses to cover conference fees at the SPE Annual Technical Conference
Exhibition on October 3rd in Houston, Texas.

WVU Society of Petroleum Engineers

Item Quantity Cost

Conference Fees 12 Members $1,500.00

Total Allocated Funds $1,500.00
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APPENDIX A

Financial Bill Total Allocation Amount

Financial Bill 2022-15 Totals

Organization Total Cost

Muslim Student Association $1,400.00

Engineers Without Borders $629.56

Radio Television Digital News Association $1,150.00

Graduate Women Advancing Science $539.80

Biochemistry et al. $964.00

WVU Society of Petroleum Engineers $1,500.00

Total $6183.36
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APPENDIX B

Requested Amounts Per Organization

Financial Bill 2022-15 Totals

Organization Total Grant Request Total Suggested

Muslim Student Association $3,050.00 $1,400.00

Engineers Without Borders $722.42 $629.56

Radio Television Digital News
Association

$500.00 $1,150.00

Graduate Women Advancing Science $300.00 $539.80

Biochemistry et al. $515.40 $964.00

WVU Society of Petroleum Engineers $2,640.00 $1,500.00
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