

West Virginia University The Student Assembly - Student Government Association Financial Bill: FB-2022 - 15 September 7, 2022

As referred by the Bureau of Finance

An Act

Making grant appropriations for various student organizations on behalf of the West Virginia University Student Government Association.

Be it enacted by the Student Assembly of the West Virginia University Student Assembly:

That the following sums are appropriated, out of any money in the Student Government Association Grants to Student Organizations account and not otherwise appropriated, for the Student Organizations listed below for the Fall 2022 Semester per the official WVU Academic Calendar.

Table of Contents

TITLE I: MUSLIM STUDENT ASSOCIATION	2
TITLE II: ENGINEERS WITHOUT BORDERS	3
TITLE III: RADIO TELEVISION DIGITAL NEWS ASSOCIATION	3
TITLE IV: GRADUATE WOMEN ADVANCING SCIENCE	4
TITLE V: BIOCHEMISTRY CLUB, BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING SOCIE	TY,
AMERICAN CHEMICAL SOCIETY STUDENT AFFILIATES, WVU CHAP	TER OF
PHYSICS STUDENTS, WVU QUANTUM TECHNOLOGY	5
TITLE VI: WVU SOCIETY OF PETROLEUM ENGINEERS	5
APPENDIX A	6
APPENDIX B	7



TITLE I: Muslim Student Association

For Expenses to cover dinner services for weekly Muslim Youth of Morgantown meetings.

Muslim Student Association		
Item	Quantity	Cost
Catering	Pizza for 10/7	\$70.00
Catering	Pizza for 10/14	\$70.00
Catering	Pizza for 10/21	\$70.00
Catering	Pizza for 10/28	\$70.00
Catering	Pizza for 11/4	\$70.00
Catering	Pizza for 11/11	\$70.00
Catering	Pizza for 11/18	\$70.00
Catering	Pizza for 12/2	\$70.00
Catering	Pizza for 1/20	\$70.00
Catering	Pizza for 1/27	\$70.00
Catering	Pizza for 2/3	\$70.00
Catering	Pizza for 2/10	\$70.00
Catering	Pizza for 2/17	\$70.00
Catering	Pizza for 2/24	\$70.00
Catering	Pizza for 3/3	\$70.00
Catering	Pizza for 3/24	\$70.00
Catering	Pizza for 3/31	\$70.00
Catering	Pizza for 4/7	\$70.00
Catering	Pizza for 4/14	\$70.00
Catering	Pizza for 4/21	\$70.00
Total Allocated Funds		\$1,400.00



TITLE II: Engineers Without Borders

For Expenses to cover dinner services for 5 meetings and generic cutlery items such as plates, napkins, cups etc.

Engineers Without Borders		
Item	Quantity	Cost
Catering Catering Catering Catering Catering Supplies	Pizza for 10/6 Chick-fil-A for 10/20 Panera for 11/3 Pizza for 11/17 Jimmy Johns for 12/1 Plates, Cups, Napkins	\$55.00 \$99.00 \$315.00 \$37.59 \$57.99 \$64.98
Total Allocated Funds	•	\$629.56

TITLE III: Radio Television Digital News Association

For Expenses to cover a club trip to New York City to visit corporations with alumni connections from December 2nd to 3rd.

Radio Television Digital News Association		
Item	Quantity	Cost
Lodging Travel	1 Room x 1 Night 8 Megabus Tickets	\$550.00 \$600.00
Total Allocated Funds		\$1,150.00



TITLE IV: Graduate Women Advancing Science

For Expenses to cover books for their organization's book club.

Graduate Women Advancing Science		
Item	Quantity	Cost
Supplies	20 Copies of A Lab of One's Own	\$359.80
Supplies	20 Copies of Scientists Anonymous	\$180.00
Total Allocated Funds		\$539.80



TITLE V: Biochemistry Club et al.

For Expenses to cover food and prizes for a collaborative trivia event.

Biochemistry Club et al.		
Item	Quantity	Cost
Catering Catering Catering Giveaway Item	20 Pizzas 4 Orders of Cinnamon Twists Soda 2 Polaroid Cameras 3 Hydroflasks 3 Beats Earbuds 2 JBL Portable Speakers 2 Google Minis 2 Massage Guns 2 Dart Boards	\$123.00 \$27.00 \$40.00 \$70.00 \$40.00 \$70.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$35.00 \$42.00
Shipping Total Allocated Funds	Shipping	\$30.00 \$964.00

TITLE VI: WVU Society of Petroleum Engineers

For Expenses to cover conference fees at the SPE Annual Technical Conference Exhibition on October 3rd in Houston, Texas.

WVU Society of Petroleum Engineers		
Item	Quantity	Cost
Conference Fees	12 Members	\$1,500.00
Total Allocated Funds		\$1,500.00



APPENDIX A

Financial Bill Total Allocation Amount

Financial Bill 2022-15 Totals		
Organization	Total Cost	
Muslim Student Association	\$1,400.00	
Engineers Without Borders	\$629.56	
Radio Television Digital News Association	\$1,150.00	
Graduate Women Advancing Science	\$539.80	
Biochemistry et al.	\$964.00	
WVU Society of Petroleum Engineers	\$1,500.00	
Total	\$6183.36	



APPENDIX B

Requested Amounts Per Organization

Financial Bill 2022-15 Totals			
Organization	Total Grant Request	Total Suggested	
Muslim Student Association	\$3,050.00	\$1,400.00	
Engineers Without Borders	\$722.42	\$629.56	
Radio Television Digital News Association	\$500.00	\$1,150.00	
Graduate Women Advancing Science	\$300.00	\$539.80	
Biochemistry et al.	\$515.40	\$964.00	
WVU Society of Petroleum Engineers	\$2,640.00	\$1,500.00	